Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Peter Zahlmann | 05/06/2008 |
| Ralph Brocke | 05/06/2008 |
| Edmund Zauner | 05/06/2008 |
| Martin Strobl | 05/06/2008 |
| Michael Waffler | 05/06/2008 |
| Sascha Ludewig | 05/07/2008 |
| Georg Wittmann | 05/07/2008 |
| Stephan Hierl | 05/07/2008 |
| Florian Gaeck | 05/07/2008 |
| Bernhard Krauss | 05/07/2008 |
| Jens Ehrler | 05/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DEHN + SOHNE GmbH + Co. KG |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | Hans-Dehn-Strasse 1 |
| City: | Neumarkt/Opf. |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 92318 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11883869 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500554839

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

631-249-7500 Phone:

Email: tpicard@bodnerorourke.com Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Bodner, Esq.

Attorney's Docket No.: 1374-27 PCT/US

PATENT

| For: | ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights |
|------|---------------------------------|
| For: | U.S.Application; |
| | U.S. Provisional Application; |
| | U.S.Patent; or |
| | PCT Application |
| By: | ☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

| Peter Zahlmann | Ralph Brocke |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Name | Name |
| Eichenmühlweg 24, | Südring 31 |
| Neumarkt, Germany 92318 | Ilmenau, Germany 98693 |
| Address | Address |
| Germany | Germany |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| Edmund Zäuner | Martin Strobl |
| Name | Name |
| Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 | Herderstrasse 6 |
| Berching/Pollanten, Germany 92334 | Neumarkt, Germany 92318 |
| Address | Address |
| Germany | Germany |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| Michael Waffler | Sascha Ludewig |
| Name | Name |
| DrKrauß-Strasße 18 | Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 34 |
| Neumarkt, Germany 92318 | Neumarkt, Germany 92318 |
| Address | Address |
| Germany | Germany |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| * 10000 Careeray | • |

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

| Georg Wittmann | Stephan Fileri |
|---|--|
| Name | Name |
| Lauterachstrasse 17 | Ackerstrasse 9 a |
| Lauterhofen, Germany 92283 | Neumarkt, Germany 92318 |
| Address | Address |
| Address | 1 tatioss |
| Germany | Germany |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| Florian Gaeck | Bernhard Krauss |
| Name | Name |
| Neumarkter Straße 14A | Auf der Höhe 13 |
| Freystadt, Germany 92342 | Berg, Germany 92348 |
| Address | Address |
| Germany | Germany |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| Nationality | Titutoriality |
| Jens Ehrler | |
| Name | |
| Am Altenweiher 13 Neumarkt, Germany 92318 Address | |
| Germany | 1 |
| Nationality | |
| Nationality | |
| | viously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) |
| Recorded on Rec | el ame |
| 114 | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| | |
| DEHN + SÖHNE C | |
| (Type or print name | |
| Hans-Dehn-Strasse | |
| Neumarkt/Opf., Ger | rmany 92318 |
| Address | · |
| Germany | |
| Nationality | |
| | |

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

| | | (complete one of the following) |
|-------------------|--|--|
| | | the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest |
| for the | United | States and its territorial possessions |
| | \boxtimes | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, |
| PLUG | to any a -IN CC RVOLT | and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OMBINATION OF APPLIANCES FOR PROTECTING AGAINST AGES |
| and wh | nich is f | ound in |
| | | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) |
| (a) (b) (c) | | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. |
| | | Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known |
| (d) (e) (f) | | U.S. application Serial No. 11/883,869 filed on August 7, 2007 International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent |
| (g) | \boxtimes | maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority |
| continu | and to, uation, on nation the | all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or renereof. |
| promption and leg | r will be ASSIC tly with gal equi n any ir | FNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. FNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the atterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits |

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set forth below.

| ove. | r =0 | R/ |
|------|--------------------------------|---|
| ate: | X (Z) O Y Date of signing | Y // (Peter Zahlmann |
| te: | x 6.5.08 | x a- Salle |
| | Date of signing | Ralph Brocke |
| te: | X & T, W Date of signing | *Den Johns |
| | Date of signing | Examund Zauner |
| ite: | X 06.05.08 Date of signing | x Clare Go |
| | Date of signing | Martin Strobl |
| ate: | X OG OF OP | X Michael Waffler Michael Waffler |
| | X OG.OF. OP Date of signing | |
| ıta. | v m) ar mV | x Suscle Indewy |
| ue. | X 07.05.08 Date of signing | Sascha Ludewig |
| | - 07 BE DD | 1 DI |
| ite: | X 07.05.08 Date of signing | Georg Wittmann |
| | | $\alpha 1 M_{\bullet} \Lambda$ |
| ate: | X 07.05.08 | X Y W / W / W / W / W / W / W / W / W / W |
| | - | Stephan Then |
| ite: | x 07.08.08 | X Jack Morc |
| | Date of signing | Florian Gaeck |
| ite: | x 02.05.08 | \mathbf{x} β . |
| | Date of signing | Bernhard Krauss |
| ıte: | x 39 05.08 | X Lang Fibrar |
| | X 09.05.08 Date of signing | Jens Ehrler |
| | | , |
| | | |

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021027 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 06/02/2008